

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 881/2019

REENA BAROT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURABH ASHOK KUMAR ROY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.69458/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 30-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Viraj Kadam, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Matrimonial Petition No.644/2018 titled as Saurabh Ashok Kumar Roy v. Reena pending before the Family Court, Gautam Budha Nagar, Noida, Uttar Pradesh until further orders.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER