

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 881/2019

REENA BAROT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURABH ASHOK KUMAR ROY

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Prabhat Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Senior Advocate be requested to act in terms of Order
IV, Rule 18, Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

List again on 04.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar