

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 881/2019

REENA BAROT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURABH ASHOK KUMAR ROY

Respondent(s)

IA No. 69458/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 24-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) --

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR
Mr. Amit Prabhat Nagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the notice for alternative arrangement was issued to the petitioner returned with endorsement "insufficient address", the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee may nominate an advocate for appearing on behalf of the petitioner in the matter.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

