

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 881/2019

REENA BAROT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURABH ASHOK KUMAR ROY

Respondent(s)

(***Office report for direction to be listed before the Hon'ble
Judge-in-Chambers

IA No. 69458/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 19-04-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Anurag Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner engaged by the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee submits that the memo of the appearance has been filed. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks's time to file vakalatnama. Such time is granted. In the event such vakalatnama is filed the matter may be posted before the regular bench.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR