

ITEM NO.28

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 881/2019

REENA BAROT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURABH ASHOK KUMAR ROY

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 69458/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 04-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR  
Mr. Amit Prabhat Nagar, Adv.  
Ms. Urja Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for by Mr. Anurag Pandey, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, two weeks time is granted to file Vakalatnama.

(MANISH ISSRANI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)